



## Decision ([IJSSRR) Muslim Men and Women Employees at the Secretariat Office of the Regional Representatives Council - Who Performs Better

3 pesan

IJSSRR Journal <editor@ijssrr.com> Kepada: Suadi <suadi@unimal.ac.id> 27 Juni 2022 18.34

Dear Suadi Zainal; Muhammad Bin Abu Bakar; Rahmadhani Pratiwi & Lia Safrina,

We are pleased to inform you that the International Journal of Social Science Research and Review (IJSSRR) Editorial Board has given the first approval of your article for publication. The editor, who conducted the initial review of your manuscript "Muslim Men and Women Employees at the Secretariat Office of the Regional Representatives Council - Who Performs Better" was informed of the decision which is due for publication in August (Vol 5, No 8). Article processing charge (APC) is 50 Euro. Your paper will be published after your payment confirmation by the accounts department and also an acceptance letter and invoice will be sent for your consideration.

You may also ask to publish the paper later, if you need more time for revision or payment.

**Reminder 1**: Please find on the link below to pay through PayPal (click on <u>Regular Publication fee</u>) and then send the receipt to us and Our only PayPal account is info@multidisciplinary.center.

https://ijssrr.com/journal/Fee

**Reminder 2**: Please do not transfer with Money Gram or Western Union.

Reminder 3: You can transfer with TransferWise Service and transfer to the account below:

Account Holder/Name (Business Account): Multidisciplinary Center

Recipient Account (IBAN): BE88 9672 6810 5841

Recipient Bank Name: TransferWise Europe SA

Recipient SWIFT (BIC) Code: TRWIBEB1XXX

Recipient Bank Address: Avenue Louise 54, Room S52, Brussels, 1050, Belgium

Name of Journal: International Journal of Social Science Research and Review (IJSSRR)

Volume: 5

Issue:8

For further information or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best Regards,

==





## **International Journal of Social Science Research and Review**

http://ijssrr.com editor@ijssrr.com ISSN 2700-2497

International Journal of Social Science Research and Review Invoice/Receipt Number: SSRR202191622552269 Invoice/Receipt Date: July 06, 2022

## ACCEPTANCE LETTER TO AUTHOR

Dear Suadi Zainal; Muhammad Bin Abu Bakar; Rahmadhani Pratiwi & Lia Safrina,

It is a pleasure to accept your manuscript entitled "Muslim Men and Women Employees at the Secretariat Office of the Regional Representatives Council - Who Performs Better" in its current form for publication in the International Journal of Social Science Research and Review. Thank you for your fine contribution. On behalf of the Editors of the Journal, we look forward to your continued contributions to the Journal.

## Notes:

Name of Journal: International Journal of Social Science Research and Review

Volume: 5

Issue: 8



